
 

 
Finance and Resources Committee 
 

10.00am, Tuesday, 20 June 2023 

101 Canongate, Edinburgh – Proposed Lease Extension 

Executive/routine Routine 
Wards 11 – City Centre 
Council Commitments  

 

1. Recommendations 

1.1 That the Finance and Resources Committee approve a 10-year lease extension to 
Malky and Sons Bhakar Limited of 101 Canongate on the terms outlined in this 
report. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paul Lawrence 

Executive Director of Place 

Contact: Iain Lamont, Senior Estates Manager 

E-mail: iain.lamont@edinburgh.gov.uk | Tel: 0131 529 7610 

  

mailto:iain.lamont@edinburgh.gov.uk


 
Report 
 

101 Canongate, Edinburgh – Proposed Lease Extension 

2. Executive Summary 

2.1 No. 101 Canongate is let to Malky and Sons Bhakar Limited until 30 September 
2023.  The tenant has requested a 10-year lease extension and approval is sought 
to grant this on the terms and conditions outlined in this report. 

 

3. Background 

3.1 The property known as 101 Canongate extends to 55.50 sq m (597 sq ft) and is 
shown outlined in red on the attached plan. 

3.2 Malky and Sons Bhakar Limited has occupied the property since June 2018 and 
operate a gift shop.  The current rent for the subject is £13,650 per annum.  

3.3 The existing lease expires on 30 September 2023 and the tenant has requested a 
10-year lease extension until 30 September 2033. 

 

4. Main report 

4.1 The following terms have been provisionally agreed: 

4.1.1 Subjects: 101 Canongate, Edinburgh; 

4.1.2 Tenant: Malky and Sons Bhakar Limited; 

4.1.3 Lease extension: 10 years from 30 September 2023; 

4.1.4 Rent: £18,000 per annum (current market value); 

4.1.5 Rent review: Five (5) yearly; 

4.1.6 Repair: tenant full repairing liability; and 

4.1.7 Costs: tenant responsible for Council’s legal costs. 

4.2 Due to COVID-19 and its effect on Edinburgh’s tourist industry, the tenant has built 
up rental arrears.  A repayment plan is in place in order that the arrears are cleared 
by the commencement of the proposed lease extension. 

 



5. Next Steps 

5.1 Following approval of the terms by Committee, Legal Services will be instructed to 
progress with the documentation for the new lease. 

 

6. Financial impact 

6.1 Effective from the 30 September 2023 the annual rent will be increased from 
£13,650 per annum to £18,000 per annum credited to the General Property 
Account.  

 

7. Stakeholder/Community Impact 

7.1 Ward members have been made aware of the recommendations of this report.  

 

8. Background reading/external references 

8.1 None. 

 

9. Appendices 

9.1 Appendix 1 – Location plan.  

 

  



THIS MAP IS REPRODUCED FROM ORDNANCE SURVEY MATERIAL WITH PERMISSION OF ORDNANCE SURVEY ON BEHALF OF THE CONTROLLER OF HER MAJESTY'S STATIONARY OFFICE CROWN COPYRIGHT. UNAUTHORISED REPRODUCTION INFRINGES CROWN COPYRIGHT LICENCE NUMBER 100023420. CITY OF EDINBURGH 2009 AND MAY LEAD TO PROSECUTION OR CIVIL PROCEEDINGS.

LOCATION PLAN SCALE SITE PLAN SCALE
NEG. NO.

SCALE

DRAWN BY

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH COUNCIL

1:1250

SURVEYED BY

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

PLACE DIRECTORATE

D
u
n
b
a
r
's
 

C
lo
s
e

P
A

N
M

U
R

E
 

C
L

O
S

E

1
2
4126

2

14
3

14
5

32

1

7

9

20
 t

o 
24

3
C
o
u
r
t

7

1
0
 
t
o
 
2
2

2
4

C
o
o
p
e
r
's
 

C
lo
s
e

Nether Craigwell

Ro
ya
l M
ile

Pr
im

ar
y 

Sc
ho

ol

Reid's

Court

Manse

H
a
r
r
y
 

Y
o
u
n
g
e
r

H
a
ll

Garage

B
u
ll's
 
C
lo
s
e

1 to 22

136

138

71

69

6

3

5

12
9

12
5

12
3

10
1

10
3

97

99
110

100

96
94

7
5

4

Buchanan Court

L
O

C
H

E
N

D
 

C
L

O
S

E

PO

126

C
A

M
P

B
E

L
L
'S
 

C
L

O
S

E

86

134
132

130

2

4
 
t
o
 
1
2

5

4

Morgan Court

1

65

7

3

Park Gate

S
c
o
ttis

h
 
P
o
e
tr

y

L
ib
r
a
r
y

5

C
h
r
ic

h
to

n
's
 
C
lo
s
e

S
la
t
e
r
's
 
S
t
e
p
s

G
E

N
T
IL

E
S
 

E
N

T
R

Y

1

112

Hotel

1
6

1
5

El Sub Sta

101 Canongate 

Shop

EDINBURGH

CANONGATE

DATE 1/6/23

1:50
2673/A3/1078

N.RUTHVEN,M. BALLANTYNE

N.RUTHVEN

6
.5

5

3.
06

4.
65

7
.6

2
1

CANNONGATE

STORE

SHOP

W.
C.

10
1

N.RUTHVEN


	Finance and Resources Committee
	10.00am, Tuesday, 20 June 2023
	101 Canongate, Edinburgh – Proposed Lease Extension
	1. Recommendations



	Report
	101 Canongate, Edinburgh – Proposed Lease Extension
	2. Executive Summary
	3. Background
	4. Main report
	5. Next Steps
	6. Financial impact
	7. Stakeholder/Community Impact
	8. Background reading/external references
	9. Appendices



